
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1743

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.02.2021


Khelo India Scheme


1743. SHRI KOMATI REDDY VENKAT REDDY:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) the road map prepared/implemented for Khelo India scheme in the country, State-wise;


(b) the funds sanctioned/spent during the three five years and the current year as on date, State-wise particularly in rural areas of the country along with the number of villages covered in the districts also; and


(c) whether the views of States and other stakeholders have been taken into consideration and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

{ SHRI KIREN RIJIJU }


(a) The ‘Khelo India – National Programme for Development of Sports’ was launched in October, 2017 with the twin objectives of mass participation and promotion of excellence in sports across the country. The Scheme has following 12 verticals:

i. Play Field Development

ii. Utilization and Creation/ Upgradation of Sports Infrastructure

iii. Sports for Peace and Development

iv. State Level Khelo India Centres

v. Annual Sports Competitions

vi. Talent Search and Development

vii. Sports for Women

viii. Support to National/Regional/State Sports Academies

ix. Promotion of Sports among persons with disabilities

x. Promotion of rural and indigenous/tribal games

xi. Physical Fitness of School going Children

xii. Community Coaching Development


(b) State-wise details of funds approved and released under the Khelo India Scheme since its inception are given at Annexure.


(c) Yes, Sir. The views of States/UTs and other stakeholders have been taken into consideration during the formulation and implementation of the Scheme. Feedback from various stakeholders are also received from time to time on case-specific issues pertaining to various verticals.


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1743 TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.02.2021

REGARDING “KHELO INDIA SCHEME” ASKED BY SHRI KOMATI REDDY

VENKAT REDDY, HON’BLE MEMBER OF LOK SABHA


STATE/UT-WISE DETAILS OF FUNDS RELEASED UNDER KHELO INDIA SCHEME IN THE

YEAR 2017-18 (INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMPETITION)

(₹ in crore)

S. No
Name of the State/

UT
Infrastructure Sports Competition Total

1.  Andhra Pradesh 4.00 - 4

2.  Arunachal Pradesh 15.25 - 15.25

3.  Assam  15.20 - 15.2

4.  Chhattisgarh  2.50 - 2.5

5.  Goa - 0.12 0.12

6.  Gujarat 5.50 - 5.5

7.  Haryana 12.50 0.30 12.8

8.  Jammu & Kashmir 1.00 4.31 5.31

9.  Jharkhand 1.07 - 1.07

10.  Karnataka 12.50 - 12.5

11.  Kerala 3.00 - 3

12.  Madhya Pradesh  10.50 - 10.5

13.  Maharashtra 7.00 - 7

14.  Manipur  5.29 - 5.29

15.  Mizoram 4.30 - 4.3

16.  Nagaland 2.00 - 2

17.  Odisha 11.56 - 11.56

18.  Punjab 6.00 - 6

19.  Rajasthan 36.12 0.27* 36.39

20.  Telangana 6.50 - 6.5

21.  Tamil Nadu 7.00 - 7

22.  Tripura  2.50 - 2.5

23.  Uttarakhand 9.30 0.10 9.4

24.  Uttar Pradesh  15.00 - 15

25.  West Bengal 6.50 - 6.5

26.  New Delhi (SAI) 16.08 - 16.08

  Total 218.17 5.10 223.27


STATE/UT-WISE DETAILS OF FUNDS APPROVED FOR RELEASE UNDER KHELO INDIA

FOR THE YEAR 2018-19 (INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMPETITION)


(₹ in crore)

S. No
Name of the State/

UT
Infrastructure Sports Competition Total

1.  Arunachal Pradesh 39.50 0.91 40.41

2.  Assam  6.32 2.10 8.42

3.  Bihar - 0.40 0.40

4.  Chhattisgarh  - 0.80 0.80

5.  Gujarat 3.00 - 3.00

6.  Haryana 17.10 - 17.10

7.  Himachal Pradesh  2.50 - 2.50

8.  Jammu & Kashmir - 15.84 15.84

9.  Karnataka 9.50 - 9.50

10.  Kerala 14.15 - 14.15

11.  Madhya Pradesh  14.29 - 14.29

12.  Maharashtra 19.87 - 19.87

13.  Manipur  19.15 0.30 19.45

14.  Meghalaya - 0.70 0.70

15.  Mizoram - 0.30 0.30

16.  Nagaland 5.00 0.30 5.30

17.  Odisha 0.69 0.20 0.89

18.  Rajasthan 11.36 - 11.36

19.  Sikkim 3.00 0.40 3.40

20.  Telangana - 0.10 0.10

21.  Tamil Nadu 4.00 - 4.00

22.  Tripura  - 0.70 0.70

23.  Uttarakhand 1.00 - 1.00

24.  Uttar Pradesh  43.43 - 43.43

25.  Puducherry 3.00 - 3.00

  Total 216.86 23.05 239.91


STATE WISE DETAILS OF FUNDS APPROVED FOR RELEASE UNDER KHELO INDIA FOR

THE YEAR 2019-20 (INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMPETITION)


(₹ in crore)


S. No
Name of the State/

UT
Infrastructure Sports Competition Total

1.  Andhra Pradesh 6.33 0.10 6.43

2.  Arunachal Pradesh 25.00 0.80 25.80

3.  Assam  26.96 - 26.96

4.  Bihar - 0.40 0.40

5.  Haryana 4.24 - 4.24

6.  Himachal Pradesh  11.13 - 11.13

7.  Karnataka 12.03 - 12.03

8.  Kerala 4.50 - 4.50

9.  Madhya Pradesh  1.39 - 1.39

10.  Maharashtra 27.15 0.10 27.25

11.  Manipur  1.50 0.30 1.80

12.  Mizoram 7.15 0.30 7.45

13.  Nagaland 5.70 - 5.70

14.  Odisha 3.31 - 3.31

15.  Punjab 19.19 - 19.19

16.  Rajasthan 24.53 - 24.53

17.  Sikkim - 0.40 0.40

18.  Uttarakhand 5.45 - 5.45

19.  Uttar Pradesh  38.44 - 38.44

20.  West Bengal 8.03 - 8.03

21.  Jammu & Kashmir 6.00 1.50 7.50

22.  Ladakh 1.80 0.30 2.10

23.  Delhi 38.39 - 38.39

  Total 278.22 4.20 282.42


STATE WISE DETAILS OF FUNDS APPROVED FOR RELEASE UNDER KHELO INDIA FOR

THE YEAR 2020-21 (INFRASTRUCTURE AND COMPETITION) (as on 31.12.2020)


(₹ in crore)


*****

S. No
Name of the State/

UT
Infrastructure Sports Competition Total

1.  Andhra Pradesh 1.10 - 1.10

2.  Arunachal Pradesh  0.04 0.04

3.  Karnataka 0.40 - 0.40

4.  Madhya Pradesh 8.37 - 8.37

5.  Maharashtra 0.70 - 0.70

6.  Nagaland 12.00 - 12.00

7.  Odisha 11.76 - 11.76

8.  Rajasthan 1.15 - 1.15

9.  Uttar Pradesh 16.88 - 16.88

10.  Jammu & Kashmir 3.57 - 3.57

11.  Ladakh 5.75 - 5.75

 Total 61.68 0.04 61.72

